
WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2011 No. 2829 (W.302)

**COAST PROTECTION, WALES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, WALES
FLOOD RISK MANAGEMENT, WALES**

The Incidental Flooding and
Coastal Erosion (Wales) Order 2011

Made - - - - 22 November 2011

Coming into force 1 December 2011

**THE INCIDENTAL FLOODING AND
COASTAL EROSION (WALES) ORDER 2011**

1. Title, application and commencement
 2. Interpretation
 3. Application of compulsory purchase provisions to section 38 of the 2010 Act
 4. Application of compulsory purchase provisions to section 39 of the 2010 Act
 5. Application of power of entry provisions to section 38 of the 2010 Act
 6. Application of power of entry provisions to section 39 of the 2010 Act
 7. Application of compensation provisions to section 38 of the 2010 Act
 8. Application of compensation provisions to section 39 of the 2010 Act
- Signature
Explanatory Note

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Incidental Flooding and Coastal Erosion (Wales) Order 2011. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- art. 3(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 74(2)(a)
- art. 3(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 74(2)(b)
- art. 3(3) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 74(3)
- art. 3(3) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 73
- art. 3(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/460 reg. 4(a)
- art. 3(4) word omitted by S.I. 2018/1216 reg. 10(c)
- art. 3(4)(a) substituted by S.I. 2019/460 reg. 4(b)
- art. 3(4)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2018/1216 reg. 10(a)
- art. 3(4)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2018/1216 reg. 10(b)
- art. 3(4)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2018/1216 reg. 10(d)
- art. 4(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(a)
- art. 4(1)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(b)(i)
- art. 4(1)(c)(i) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(b)(ii)
- art. 4(1)(c)(iii) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(b)(v)
- art. 4(1)(c)(ii) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(b)(iv)
- art. 4(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(a)
- art. 4(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(b)(i)
- art. 4(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(b)(ii)
- art. 4(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(c)
- art. 4(2)(d) word substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(e)
- art. 4(2)(e) word substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(f)
- art. 6(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(2)(a)(i)
- art. 6(1)(a)(ii) word omitted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(2)(a)(ii)
- art. 6(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(2)(b)(i)
- art. 6(1)(b)(ii) word substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(2)(b)(ii)
- art. 6(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(3)(a)
- art. 6(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(3)(b)
- art. 6(2)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(3)(c)
- art. 6(3)(f) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(4)(a)(i)
- art. 6(3)(f) words omitted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(4)(a)(ii)
- art. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 77

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- art. 4(1)(c)(ia) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(b)(iii)
- art. 4(1)(e) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(2)(c)
- art. 4(2)(ca) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 75(3)(d)
- art. 6(3)(fa) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 5 para. 76(4)(b)